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October 2024 General Election 
Campaign Donation Returns Summary 

 
 
Albert Park Ward 
 

Name of 
Candidate 

Date return 
submitted 

Declaration of Gift The name of the 
person /organisation 
who made a gift 

Total value of the gift 
($) 

Beverley Pinder  2-Dec-24  Printing, Corflutes, DL, Flyers  PEPP $1,400.00 

Connor Slattery  14-Nov-24 
 AGV State Office in kind support 

 Cash donation 

 Cash donation 

 Cash donation 

 Cash donation 

 Australian Greens, Victoria 

 Connor Slattery 

 Connor Slattery 

 Kim Marie Simotis 

 Michael Wilson 

$4,161.70 

 

$600.00 

$1,000.00 

$91.00 

$65.00 

Lauren Sherson 27-Nov-24  Cash donation 

 TV Commercial production 

 Tobias Sherson 

 Simon Barnett 

$1,900.00 

$5,000.00 

Rod Hardy 21-Nov-24  Election expenses (print of campaign material, cash)  Residents of Port Phillip $17,083.85 

Joan B. Lamb 6-Dec-24 No disclosable gift Nil Nil 

Ellie Williams  No return submitted as at the date of preparing this summary   

Rhonda Small 15-Nov-24 No disclosable gift Nil Nil 
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Alma Ward 
 

Name of 
Candidate 

Date return 
submitted 

Declaration of Gift The name of the 
person /organisation 
who made a gift 

Total value of the gift 
($) 

Dick Gross 4-Nov-24 No disclosable gift Nil Nil 

Justin Halliday 17-Nov-24 No disclosable gift Nil Nil 

Josie Foster 4-Dec-24  AGV State Office In-Kind Support 

 In-Kind Donation 

 In-Kind Donation 

 Campaign Donation 

 Australian Greens Victoria 

 Mike Wilson 

 Kim Maree Samiotis 

 Port Phillip Greens 

$4,161.70 

$65.00 

$91.00 

$2,448.96 

Jill Horman 3-Dec-24  Candidate Training, access to candidate resources  Victorian Labor Party $1,250.00 

Brendan Perera 17-Nov-24  In-Kind support for election campaign (print, social 
media, website) 

 Residents of Port Phillip $19,050.73 
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Balaclava Ward 
 

Name of 
Candidate 

Date return 
submitted 
to CEO 

Declaration of Gift The name of the 
person /organisation 
who made a gift 

Total value of the gift 
($) 

Rachel Iampolski 4-Dec-24  AGV State Office in-kind Support 

 Campaign Donation 

 Online donation (Balaclava Ward – Greens Port Phillip 
Council Election) 

 In kind and cash donation (joint donation to collective 
Port Phillip council campaign) 

 Campaign Donation 

 In kind and cash donation (joint donation to collective 
Port Phillip council campaign) 

 Australian Greens Victoria 

 Port Phillip Greens 

 Cameron McIndoe 

 

 Kim Maree Samiotis 

 Kim Maree Samiotis 

 Michael Wilson 

$4,161.70 

$2,364.15 

$500.00 

 

$90.00 

$5.00 

$65.00 

Berri Wajsbort 18-Nov-24 No disclosable gift Nil Nil 

Alex Kats 3-Dec-24 No disclosable gift Nil Nil 

Libby Buckingham 4-Dec-24  Candidate support eg training, design services, resources 
and support 

 Campaign materials and resources. 

 Victorian Branch of the 
Australian Labor Party  

 Raphael Ajcensztat and 
Elizabeth Buckingham 

$1,250.00 

 

$1,025.00 

Jon Webster  No return submitted as at the date of preparing this summary   

Michelle Di Donna 1-Nov-24 No disclosable gift Nil Nil 

Alex Darton 5-Dec-24  Money Donation – Bank transfer 

 Money Donation – Bank transfer 

 Money Donation – Bank transfer 

 Money Donation – Bank transfer 

 Money Donation – Bank transfer 

 Money Donation – Bank transfer 

 Money Donation – Bank transfer 

 Money Donation – Bank transfer 

 Money Donation – Bank transfer 

 Money Donation – Bank transfer 

 Leslie Rosenblatt 

 Helen Halliday 

 Dhana Thane 

 John Burge 

 Morgan Ferguson 

 Margaret Darton 

 Phillip J Darton 

 Justin Halliday 

 MCT Foods PTY LTD 

 William Darton 

$500.00 

$400.00 

$500.00 

$500.00 

$100.00 

$500.00 

$500.00 

$250.00 

$500.00 

$100.00 



As at 17 December 2024           4 
 

Elwood Ward 
 

Name of 
Candidate 

Date return 
submitted 

Declaration of Gift The name of the 
person /organisation 
who made a gift 

Total value of the gift 
($) 

Liliana Carranza 4-Dec-24  In-Kind Donation (joint donation to collective council 
campaign) 

 In-Kind Donation (joint donation to collective council 
campaign) 

 Online Contribution (Elwood Ward) 

 Online Contribution (Elwood Ward) 

 Online Contribution (Elwood Ward) 

 Online Contribution (Elwood Ward) 

 Online Contribution (Elwood Ward) 

 Online Contribution (Elwood Ward)  

 Contribution to Elwood Ward 

 GV State Office in-kind Support 

 Kim Maree Samiotis 

 

 Mike Wilson 

 Michael Wilson 

 Timothy Baxter 

 Timothy Baxter 

 Kim Maree Samiotis 

 Aj Judd 

 Richard Whitfield 

 Port Phillip Greens Branch 

 Australian Greens Victoria 

$90.40 

 

$65.00 

$325.00 

$12.00 

$50.00 

$5.00 

$6.00 

$50.00 

$2,364.15 

$4,161.70 

Janet De Silva 3-Dec-24  Donation from two fundraising events  PEPP $1,400.00 

Louise Crawford 19-Nov-24  Cash Donation 

 In-Kind Donation 

 Alan Crawford  

 Victorian Labor Party  

$100.00 

$1,250.00 

Sally Gibson 3-Dec-24 No disclosable gift Nil Nil 
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Lakeside Ward 
 

Name of 
Candidate 

Date return 
submitted 

Declaration of Gift The name of the 
person /organisation 
who made a gift 

Total value of the gift 
($) 

Bryan Mears 15-Nov-24  In-Kind support for election campaign (print, social 
media, website) 

 Financial Donation 

 Residents of Port Phillip 

 
 Queens Lane Resident Action 

Group 

$13,714.10 

 

$3,500.00 

Levi Silcox 31-Oct-24 No disclosable gift Nil Nil 

Jo McDonald 
3-Nov-24 

 Cheque  

 Cheque 

 Waltraud McDonald 

 Waltraud McDonald 

$2,000.00 

$1,000.00 

Ivy Pierlot  4-Dec-24  AGV State Office in-kind Support 

 Online contribution (Donate to Power Port Phillip 
Lakeside Ward Greens Council Campaigning) 

 Online contribution (Donate to Power Port Phillip 
Lakeside Ward Greens Council Campaigning) 

 Branch In-Kind Donation  

 Branch In-Kind Donation 

 Branch In-Kind Donation 

 Australian Greens Victoria 

 Gregory John Barber 
 

 Kim Maree Samiotis 

 
 Kim Maree Samiotis 

 Port Phillip Greens  

 Michael Wilson 

$4,161.70 

$490.00 

 
$5.00 

 

$91.00 

$6,309.52 

$65.00 

Barney Moore 2-Dec-24 No disclosable gift Nil Nil 
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Montague Ward 
 

Name of 
Candidate 

Date return 
submitted 

Declaration of Gift The name of the 
person /organisation 
who made a gift 

Total value of the gift 
($) 

Alex Makin 7-Nov-24 No disclosable gift Nil Nil 

Peter Martin 15-Nov-24  Candidate Training, access to candidate resources  Australian Labor Party – VIC 
Branch 

$1,250.00 

Chris Schwarze 2-Dec-24  Fundraising events  PEPP $1,400.00 

David Knoff 1-Nov-24 No disclosable gift Nil Nil 

Judy 
Sahayanathan 

21-Nov-24 No disclosable gift Nil Nil 

 
 
Port Melbourne Ward 
 

Name of Candidate Date return 
submitted 

Declaration of Gift The name of the 
person /organisation 
who made a gift 

Total value of the gift 
($) 

Richard Whitfield 5-Dec-24  AGV State office in-kind support 

 Campaign Donations 

 Campaign Donation 

 Campaign Donation 

 Australian Greens Victoria 

 Richard Charles Whitfield 

 Georgia Creeden 

 Port Phillip, Australian 
Greens, Victoria 

$4,161.70 

$1,400.00 

$100.00 

$1,513.37 

David Wright 1-Dec-24  In-kind support  Australian Labor Party $1,250.00 

Heather Cunsolo 26-Nov-24  Campaign Headshot  Elsa Cairns $200.00 

Adrian William King 3-Dec-24 No disclosable gift Nil Nil 

Sabina Sablok 16-Dec-24  Corflutes, Printing etc  PEPP $1,400.00 
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South Melbourne Ward 
 

Name of 
Candidate 

Date return 
submitted 

Declaration of Gift The name of the 
person /organisation 
who made a gift 

Total value of the gift 
($) 

Trina Lewis  No return submitted as at the date of preparing this summary   

Beti Jay 5-Dec-24  In-Kind support for election campaign (print, social 
media, website) 

 Residents of Port Phillip $17,578.17 

Earl James 4-Dec-24  Cash and in-kind Donation 

 Cash Donation 

 Cash Donation 

 In-kind support 

 Cash Donation 

 Campaign Donation 

 Kim Maree Samiotis  

 Anthony Brian Odgers 

 Anthony Brian Odgers 

 Australian Greens Victoria 

 Mike Wilson 

 Port Phillip Greens 

$96.00 

$200.00 

$500.00 

$4,161.70 

$65.00 

$3,271.06 

Bridget Mullahy 3-Dec-24  Candidate Training, access to candidate resources 

 

 Cash Donation 

 Account transfer 

 Australian Labor Party – VIC 
Branch 

 Marian Mullahy 

 Owen Sharkey 

$1,250.00 

 

$700.00 

$500.00 
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St Kilda Ward 
 

Name of 
Candidate 

Date return 
submitted 

Declaration of Gift The name of the 
person /organisation 
who made a gift 

Total value of the gift 
($) 

Jenni Roper 12-Nov-24  AO Posters  Polished Boards $1,100.50 

Tim Baxter 4-Dec-24  AGV State office in-kind support 

 Campaign Donation 

 Campaign Donation 

 Campaign Donation 

 Campaign Donation 

 Campaign Donation 

 Campaign Donation 

 In-Kind Donation 

 In-Kind Donation 

 Campaign Donation 

 Australian Greens Victoria 

 Port Phillip Greens 

 Eli Mydlarz 

 Emma Terese Baxter 

 Kim Maree Samiotis 

 Mike Wilson 

 Richard Whitfield 

 Kim Maree Samiotis 

 Mike Wilson 

 Tim Baxter 

$5,350.75 

$2,444.60 

$500.00 

$500.00 

$20.00 

$50.00 

$125.00 

$91.00 

$65.00 

$580.00 

Serge Thomann 3-Dec-24  Cash Donation 

 Cash Donation 

 Cash Donation 

 Cash Donation 

 Cash Donation 

 Cash Donation 

 Printing 

 Ben Branner 

 John Coleridge 

 Chris Beaumont 

 Lib Smith 

 Paul Morgan 

 M Wylie 

 PEPP 

$15,000.00 

$1,000.00 

$1,002.00 

$3,000.00 

$500.00 

$2,000.00 

$1,400.00 

David Blakeley 4-Dec-24  Go Fund Me 

 Go Fund Me 

 Helen Blakeley 

 Liam Ganley 

$1,000.00 

$1,000.00 

Colleen Bolger   No return submitted as at the date of preparing this summary   

Robbie Nyaguy 24-Nov-24  Donation for leaflets 

 Includes the professional hours and resources provided 
to campaign. 

 Robert Nyaguy 

 Victorian Branch of the 
Australian Labor Party 

$3,193.50 

$1,250.00 

 


