

October 2024 General Election Campaign Donation Returns Summary

Albert Park Ward

Name of Candidate	Date return submitted	Declaration of Gift	The name of the person /organisation who made a gift	Total value of the gift (\$)
Beverley Pinder	2-Dec-24	Printing, Corflutes, DL, Flyers	PEPP	\$1,400.00
Connor Slattery	14-Nov-24	 AGV State Office in kind support Cash donation Cash donation Cash donation Cash donation 	 Australian Greens, Victoria Connor Slattery Connor Slattery Kim Marie Simotis Michael Wilson 	\$4,161.70 \$600.00 \$1,000.00 \$91.00 \$65.00
Lauren Sherson	27-Nov-24	Cash donationTV Commercial production	Tobias ShersonSimon Barnett	\$1,900.00 \$5,000.00
Rod Hardy	21-Nov-24	Election expenses (print of campaign material, cash)	Residents of Port Phillip	\$17,083.85
Joan B. Lamb	6-Dec-24	No disclosable gift	Nil	Nil
Ellie Williams		No return submitted as at the date of preparing this summary		
Rhonda Small	15-Nov-24	No disclosable gift	Nil	Nil

Alma Ward

Name of Candidate	Date return submitted	Declaration of Gift	The name of the person /organisation who made a gift	Total value of the gift (\$)
Dick Gross	4-Nov-24	No disclosable gift	Nil	Nil
Justin Halliday	17-Nov-24	No disclosable gift	Nil	Nil
Josie Foster	4-Dec-24	 AGV State Office In-Kind Support In-Kind Donation In-Kind Donation Campaign Donation 	 Australian Greens Victoria Mike Wilson Kim Maree Samiotis Port Phillip Greens 	\$4,161.70 \$65.00 \$91.00 \$2,448.96
Jill Horman	3-Dec-24	Candidate Training, access to candidate resources	Victorian Labor Party	\$1,250.00
Brendan Perera	17-Nov-24	 In-Kind support for election campaign (print, social media, website) 	Residents of Port Phillip	\$19,050.73

Balaclava Ward

Name of Candidate	Date return submitted to CEO	Declaration of Gift	The name of the person /organisation who made a gift	Total value of the gift (\$)
Rachel lampolski	4-Dec-24	AGV State Office in-kind Support	Australian Greens Victoria	\$4,161.70
		Campaign Donation	Port Phillip Greens	\$2,364.15
		Online donation (Balaclava Ward – Greens Port Phillip Council Election)	Cameron McIndoe	\$500.00
		In kind and cash donation (joint donation to collective Port Phillip council campaign)	Kim Maree Samiotis	\$90.00
		Campaign Donation	Kim Maree Samiotis	\$5.00
		 In kind and cash donation (joint donation to collective Port Phillip council campaign) 	Michael Wilson	\$65.00
Berri Wajsbort	18-Nov-24	No disclosable gift	Nil	Nil
Alex Kats	3-Dec-24	No disclosable gift	Nil	Nil
Libby Buckingham	4-Dec-24	• Candidate support eg training, design services, resources and support	Victorian Branch of the Australian Labor Party	\$1,250.00
		Campaign materials and resources.	Raphael Ajcensztat and Elizabeth Buckingham	\$1,025.00
Jon Webster		No return submitted as at the date of preparing this summary		
Michelle Di Donna	1-Nov-24	No disclosable gift	Nil	Nil
Alex Darton	5-Dec-24	Money Donation – Bank transfer	Leslie Rosenblatt	\$500.00
		Money Donation – Bank transfer	Helen Halliday	\$400.00
		Money Donation – Bank transfer	Dhana Thane	\$500.00
		Money Donation – Bank transfer	John Burge	\$500.00
		Money Donation – Bank transfer	Morgan Ferguson	\$100.00
		Money Donation – Bank transfer	Margaret Darton	\$500.00
		Money Donation – Bank transfer	Phillip J Darton	\$500.00
		Money Donation – Bank transfer	Justin Halliday	\$250.00
		Money Donation – Bank transfer	MCT Foods PTY LTD	\$500.00
		Money Donation – Bank transfer	William Darton	\$100.00

Elwood Ward

Name of Candidate	Date return submitted	Declaration of Gift	The name of the person /organisation who made a gift	Total value of the gift (\$)
Liliana Carranza	4-Dec-24	 In-Kind Donation (joint donation to collective council campaign) 	Kim Maree Samiotis	\$90.40
		 In-Kind Donation (joint donation to collective council campaign) 	Mike Wilson	\$65.00
		Online Contribution (Elwood Ward)	Michael Wilson	\$325.00
		Online Contribution (Elwood Ward)	Timothy Baxter	\$12.00
		Online Contribution (Elwood Ward)	Timothy Baxter	\$50.00
		Online Contribution (Elwood Ward)	Kim Maree Samiotis	\$5.00
		Online Contribution (Elwood Ward)	• Aj Judd	\$6.00
		Online Contribution (Elwood Ward)	Richard Whitfield	\$50.00
		Contribution to Elwood Ward	Port Phillip Greens Branch	\$2,364.15
		GV State Office in-kind Support	Australian Greens Victoria	\$4,161.70
Janet De Silva	3-Dec-24	Donation from two fundraising events	PEPP	\$1,400.00
Louise Crawford	19-Nov-24	Cash Donation	Alan Crawford	\$100.00
		In-Kind Donation	Victorian Labor Party	\$1,250.00
Sally Gibson	3-Dec-24	No disclosable gift	Nil	Nil

Lakeside Ward

Name of Candidate	Date return submitted	Declaration of Gift	The name of the person /organisation who made a gift	Total value of the gift (\$)
Bryan Mears	15-Nov-24	 In-Kind support for election campaign (print, social media, website) 	Residents of Port Phillip	\$13,714.10
		Financial Donation	Queens Lane Resident Action Group	\$3,500.00
Levi Silcox	31-Oct-24	No disclosable gift	Nil	Nil
Jo McDonald	2 Nov 04	Cheque	Waltraud McDonald	\$2,000.00
	3-Nov-24	Cheque	Waltraud McDonald	\$1,000.00
Ivy Pierlot	4-Dec-24	AGV State Office in-kind Support	Australian Greens Victoria	\$4,161.70
		Online contribution (Donate to Power Port Phillip Lakeside Ward Greens Council Campaigning)	Gregory John Barber	\$490.00
		Online contribution (Donate to Power Port Phillip Lakeside Ward Greens Council Campaigning)	Kim Maree Samiotis	\$5.00
		Branch In-Kind Donation	Kim Maree Samiotis	\$91.00
		Branch In-Kind Donation	Port Phillip Greens	\$6,309.52
		Branch In-Kind Donation	Michael Wilson	\$65.00
Barney Moore	2-Dec-24	No disclosable gift	Nil	Nil

Montague Ward

Name of Candidate	Date return submitted	Declaration of Gift	The name of the person /organisation who made a gift	Total value of the gift (\$)
Alex Makin	7-Nov-24	No disclosable gift	Nil	Nil
Peter Martin	15-Nov-24	Candidate Training, access to candidate resources	Australian Labor Party – VIC Branch	\$1,250.00
Chris Schwarze	2-Dec-24	Fundraising events	PEPP	\$1,400.00
David Knoff	1-Nov-24	No disclosable gift	Nil	Nil
Judy Sahayanathan	21-Nov-24	No disclosable gift	Nil	Nil

Port Melbourne Ward

Name of Candidate	Date return submitted	Declaration of Gift	The name of the person /organisation who made a gift	Total value of the gift (\$)
Richard Whitfield	5-Dec-24	AGV State office in-kind support	 Australian Greens Victoria Richard Charles Whitfield 	\$4,161.70 \$1,400.00
		 Campaign Donations Campaign Donation Compaign Densition 	Georgia Creeden	\$100.00 \$1,513.37
		Campaign Donation	Port Phillip, Australian Greens, Victoria	\$1,515.57
David Wright	1-Dec-24	In-kind support	Australian Labor Party	\$1,250.00
Heather Cunsolo	26-Nov-24	Campaign Headshot	Elsa Cairns	\$200.00
Adrian William King	3-Dec-24	No disclosable gift	Nil	Nil
Sabina Sablok	16-Dec-24	Corflutes, Printing etc	• PEPP	\$1,400.00

South Melbourne Ward

Name of Candidate	Date return submitted	Declaration of Gift	The name of the person /organisation who made a gift	Total value of the gift (\$)
Trina Lewis		No return submitted as at the date of preparing this summary		
Beti Jay	5-Dec-24	 In-Kind support for election campaign (print, social media, website) 	Residents of Port Phillip	\$17,578.17
Earl James	4-Dec-24	Cash and in-kind Donation	Kim Maree Samiotis	\$96.00
		Cash Donation	Anthony Brian Odgers	\$200.00
		Cash Donation	Anthony Brian Odgers	\$500.00
		In-kind support	Australian Greens Victoria	\$4,161.70
		Cash Donation	Mike Wilson	\$65.00
		Campaign Donation	Port Phillip Greens	\$3,271.06
Bridget Mullahy	3-Dec-24	Candidate Training, access to candidate resources	Australian Labor Party – VIC Branch	\$1,250.00
		Cash Donation	Marian Mullahy	\$700.00
		Account transfer	Owen Sharkey	\$500.00

St Kilda Ward

Name of Candidate	Date return submitted	Declaration of Gift	The name of the person /organisation who made a gift	Total value of the gift (\$)
Jenni Roper	12-Nov-24	AO Posters	Polished Boards	\$1,100.50
Tim Baxter	4-Dec-24	AGV State office in-kind support	Australian Greens Victoria	\$5,350.75
		Campaign Donation	Port Phillip Greens	\$2,444.60
		Campaign Donation	Eli Mydlarz	\$500.00
		Campaign Donation	Emma Terese Baxter	\$500.00
		Campaign Donation	Kim Maree Samiotis	\$20.00
		Campaign Donation	Mike Wilson	\$50.00
		Campaign Donation	Richard Whitfield	\$125.00
		In-Kind Donation	Kim Maree Samiotis	\$91.00
		In-Kind Donation	Mike Wilson	\$65.00
		Campaign Donation	Tim Baxter	\$580.00
Serge Thomann	3-Dec-24	Cash Donation	Ben Branner	\$15,000.00
		Cash Donation	John Coleridge	\$1,000.00
		Cash Donation	Chris Beaumont	\$1,002.00
		Cash Donation	Lib Smith	\$3,000.00
		Cash Donation	Paul Morgan	\$500.00
		Cash Donation	M Wylie	\$2,000.00
		Printing	• PEPP	\$1,400.00
David Blakeley	4-Dec-24	Go Fund Me	Helen Blakeley	\$1,000.00
		Go Fund Me	Liam Ganley	\$1,000.00
Colleen Bolger		No return submitted as at the date of preparing this summary		
Robbie Nyaguy	24-Nov-24	Donation for leaflets	Robert Nyaguy	\$3,193.50
		 Includes the professional hours and resources provided to campaign. 	Victorian Branch of the Australian Labor Party	\$1,250.00